PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Panterra Engineered Plastics, Inc.	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAR Family Partnership, Ltd.
Street Address:	PO Box 492
City:	Wilton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7601234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)675-7702

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8606757701

Email: sjg@angllc.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Geissler

Address Line 1: 68 Warren Glen

Address Line 4: Burlington, CONNECTICUT 06013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Geissler, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Panterra Patent Assignment - Signed 2#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 /60123

PATENT REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") by **Panterra Engineered Plastics**, **Inc.**, having its principal office at PO Box 1244, Weston, CT 06883 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of **BEAR Family Partnership**, **Ltd.**, having its principal place of business at PO Box 492, Wilton, CT 06897 ("Assignee"), dated as of April 8, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Patent No. US 7,601,234 (the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens and other encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, in the United States and elsewhere, together with all divisionals, renewals, and continuing applications thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. On or after the date hereof and without further consideration, Assignor shall, from time to time at Assignee's reasonable request, execute and deliver such further appropriate instruments of conveyance, assignment and transfer and shall take, or cause to be taken, such other action as Assignee may reasonably request for the more effective conveyance, assignment and transfer to Assignee of the Patent.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns, and shall accrue to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Connecticut, regardless of the law that might be applied under applicable principles of conflicts of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

PANTERRA ENGINEERED PLASTICS, INC.

Thomas J. St. Denis

President

PATENT REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 04/08/2011